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File No: NWB2AST

May 10, 2001

To: Distribution List
Re: Astarte River

The Nunavut Water Board received an application from Cominco Ltd. for surface
reconnaissance mineral exploration in the Astarte River Area on West Central Baffin
Island.

Notice of this application will be posted in the Nunatsiaq News as well as at qu‘al
organizations in Clyde River, and Hall Beach
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The following documents are being sent to the distribution list: " « 2 N\ 7\ ) .

- Notice in English and Inuktitut ‘:‘ ) ()- O T\
Cover Letter dated May 2, 2001 \ CT oy
Summary in English and Inuktitut | ey’ A

. . ) 4\6 v j"
Application Form ) (-< P
Supplementary Questionnaire "\ \}«()\\ i y /‘(J
Spill Response Plan \'\ "t -

MSDS Sheets (see next paragraph). “\w

Please note that MSDS Sheets were mailed to DIAND, EC, DSD, DFO, and NIRB with
regards to the renewal application for NWB2ELLOOO1. The MSDS Sheets for this
application were identical, except that MSDS Record Number: 1758037 should be
omitted for NWB2AST. Therefore, the MSDS Sheets will not be forwarded to the
distribution at this time. Once again, other parties can obtain the MSDS sheets for
either application upon request.

NWB2AST falls outside the boundary of the land-use plan, so conformity review by
NPC is not necessary. The application is currently being screened by NIRB, and will be
processed by NWB when NIRB completes its determination. Parties involved in
NIRB’s screening can send their comments directly to NIRB as per their instructions.
For all other parties, the Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns and
comments with regards to this project before June 15, 2001.
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Rita Becker

Licensing Administrator

cc. Distribution List



Cominco Ltd. -NWB2AST - May 9, 2001

Cominco Ltd. Michael Gunning
NTI Carson Gillis
NIRB Gladys Joudrey
QIA, Lands Lands Manager
QWB Executive Director
NWMB Jose Galipeau
NPC Michele Bertol
DIAND-Iqaluit Paul Smith
DFO-Igaluit Jordan deGroot
EC-YK Paula Pacholek
DSD Chris Nichols
Baf-Health Board Shaun Mackie
CG&T Doug Sitland

Hamlet of Clyde River : 924-6293
QIA-Clyde River : 924-6227
HTO-Clyde River : 924~gl97
Hamlet of Hall Beach : 928-8871
QIA-Hall Beach : 928-8907
HTO-Hall Beach : 928-8926

mike.gunning@cominco.com (604)685-3069
cgillis@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723

gladys@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2594
(867) 979-5391 (867) 979-3238
(867) 979-1560 (867) 979-1491
jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785
mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca (613)238-5724

smithp@inac.gc.ca  (867)975-4560
degrootj@dfo-mpo.ge.ca (867) 979-8039
paula.pacholek@ec.ge.ca (867) 873-8185

cnicholsi@gov.nu.ca (867)975-5980
smackie@gov.nu.ca  (867)979-7659

dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811




